DB-RSP-4.5
POLES
1
Pole Shaft:
Manufactured from A500 Grade B minimum structural steel:
hot rolled, cold formed, and seam welded, conforming to ASTM
A500 with a minimum yield strength of 46,000 psi.
Hand Hole:

5-Year and 7-Year extended warranty programs available for
increased long-term coverage (Finish Only).
ORDERING GUIDE
MODEL SHAFT SCHEDULE/GAUGE HEIGHT BURY DEPTH OPTIONS PRIMER FINISH
Model
POLE-DB-RSP
(Round Steel Direct Bury)
Shaft
4.5 - 4.5” RD
Schedule/Gauge
7 - 7 Gauge
11 - 11 Gauge
Height
10’
12’
15’
18’
24’
30’
Bury Depth
BX’ - Custom Bury
Depth (In Feet)
Options
190 - (1) 90 Degree Hole
2180 - (2) 180 Degree Holes
GFCI - GFCI Receptacle
GFCILOCK - GFCI Lock
TENON 2 3/8 x 3
EYE - Eye Hooks
FHH - Flush Hand Hole
Primer(Optional)
P  - Primer Coat
(Recommended for
Coastal
Environments)
Finish
DB - Dark Bronze
BL - Black
AS - Anodized Silver
WH- White
CC - Custom Color
Divine Lighting Fabrication & Powder Coating, LLC.
Conroe, TX
PH: 936-494-3900
FX: 936-494-3910
As led performance and lumen output becomes more efficient, specifications are subject to change without notice REV 31323 925 ACE
**Customer is responsible for providing fully dimensioned drill patterns when using heads from other manufacturers; otherwise, the standard Divine Lighting drill pattern will be used.
**Customer must specify the orientation of fixtures on the pole when ordering. This information can be found in the options section, e.g. 190, 2180, etc.
**Divine Lighting is not responsible for inconsistencies between poles, fixtures, and parts produced by different manufacturers, and cannot guarantee proper fitting between such components.
Round Steel Direct Bury Pole For Area &
Site Lighting Applications
EPA Chart 11ga.
Overall Out of
Ground
90
MPH
100
MPH
110
MPH
120
MPH
130
MPH
140
MPH
10 8 22.14 17.94 14.82 12.46 10.67 9.15
12 10 17.71 14.35 11.86 9.96 8.49 7.32
15 12 14.76 11.96 9.88 8.30 7.00 6.10
18 15 11.81 9.57 7.91 6.64 5.66 4.88
24 20 8.20 6.64 5.99 4.61 3.93 3.39